



2026:CGHC:20542



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 925 of 2019

**FUTURE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus*
LEELARAM SAHU**

19/08/2025	Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Sourabh Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. A.L. Singroul, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3. Notice sent to respondents No. 4 to 6 is reported to be un-served with a note “not found at given address”. Let fresh PF be paid for issuance of notice to respondents No. 4 to 6. PF be paid within three weeks and notices be made returnable in four weeks. List this case after receipt of service report. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen